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Description

201201050000
06040

01/05/2012
02:08:37 PM

CWABS INC Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050607000
274700

201201060000
08310

01/06/2012
02:55:02 PM

FREEMAN
BARRY
DONALD

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

FREEMAN
JAMES
DEASON

201201060000
08300

01/06/2012
02:55:01 PM

FREEMAN
BARRY
DONALD

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

FREEMAN
ARDETH
SNYDER

201201060000
08570

01/06/2012
03:25:29 PM

FIRST
NATIONAL
BANK OF
SHELBY
COUNTY

Grantor RELEASES R S R
DEVELOPMEN
T LLC

Instr
#:20070214000
068110

201201090000
10360

01/09/2012
02:00:11 PM

JACKEL
ELIZABETH T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CITIMORTGAG
E INC

Instr
#:20051104000
573460

201201030000
00780

01/03/2012
10:57:00 AM

IRON AND
STEEL
CREDIT
UNION

Grantor RELEASES GLASSFORD
CONNIE
MARGARET

Instr
#:20100311000
071740

201201030000
00790

01/03/2012
10:57:01 AM

IRON AND
STEEL
CREDIT
UNION

Grantor RELEASES KELLY
GERALD W

Instr
#:20021105000
549280

201201090000
11380

01/09/2012
04:01:24 PM

DIRECT
MORTGAGE
CORP

Grantor RELEASES WRIGHT
ELTON S

Instr
#:20090403000
122810

201201030000
02760

01/03/2012
02:12:38 PM

CWALT INC Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050909000
468350

201201030000
02750

01/03/2012
02:12:37 PM

EARNEST
SHEILA D

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20040428000
219720

201201030000
02770

01/03/2012
02:12:39 PM

GRIFFITH
CANDICE
MENYON

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100514000
152830

201201110000
13720

01/11/2012
09:53:56 AM

DAVIS KELLI Grantee RELEASES MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030326000
181230

201201130000
17020

01/13/2012
12:07:10 AM

HUEY
TRAMMELL

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SUNTRUST
MORTGAGE
INC

Instr
#:20050628000
318500

201201270000
31860

01/27/2012
12:20:15 AM

JOHNSON
REBECCA

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090527000
198740

201201270000
32390

01/27/2012
02:29:52 PM

FIRST
COMMERCIAL
BANK

Grantor RELEASES DAVIS ANN T Instr
#:20080609000
234550



201201170000
18900

01/17/2012
10:43:59 AM

ERICKSON
ELDON
LYMAN

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20111107000
334590

201201300000
33240

01/30/2012
10:07:39 AM

FERRELL
GINGER A

Grantor RELEASES REGIONS
BANK

Instr
#:20101012000
338470

201201300000
33300

01/30/2012
10:14:44 AM

KIM KEUM YE Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20071101000
506650

201201170000
20160

01/17/2012
02:49:26 PM

FEDERAL
DEPOSIT
INSURANCE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES GIBSON AND
ANDERSON
CONSTRUCTI
ON INC

Instr
#:20090708000
262880

201201170000
20350

01/17/2012
03:26:47 PM

GLASS DIANA
R

Grantee RELEASES REGIONS
BANK

Instr
#:20080522000
210410

201201310000
37390

01/31/2012
03:30:19 PM

GRANT
PATRICIA

Grantee RELEASES REGIONS
BANK

Instr
#:20080826000
341580

201201310000
37420

01/31/2012
03:58:51 PM

IRON AND
STEEL
CREDIT
UNION

Grantor RELEASES POWERS
JIMMY R

Instr
#:20030528000
329020

201201200000
23980

01/20/2012
11:02:27 AM

IRON AND
STEEL
CREDIT
UNION

Grantor RELEASES TOW JOHN A Instr
#:20071002000
460680

201202010000
38060

02/01/2012
11:51:56 AM

DRAMER
HEATHER S

Grantor SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

WELLS
FARGO

Instr
#:20090420000
143150

201201200000
24790

01/20/2012
02:11:17 PM

HARRIS
DENITA S

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Instr
#:20080905000
354610

201201230000
26450

01/23/2012
11:53:14 AM

DAVIS DOYLE Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090318000
101030

201202140000
54890

02/14/2012
12:22:21 AM

DAVIS
ELIZABETH B

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20050826000
441890

201202150000
56200

02/15/2012
11:14:47 AM

FIRST
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
NETWORK
INCORPORAT
ED

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

HSBC BANK
USA

Instr
#:20070315000
118460

201202060000
44850

02/06/2012
02:37:32 PM

FULMER
STEPHANIE

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FLAGSTAR
BANK

Instr
#:20081104000
427300

201202060000
45150

02/06/2012
03:30:05 PM

FULLER FRED Grantee RELEASES REGIONS
BANK

Instr
#:20090422000
148120


